# OP \$90.00 2205071

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swank Audio Visuals LLC		12/12/2013	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAV Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5100 North River Road	
City:	Schiller Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60176	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205071	MVP VISUAL PRESENTATIONS
Registration Number:	2283703	TRAINEX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2286970	MVP INTERNATIONAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498256141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498256140

**Email:** eschiffer@schifferbuus.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Schiffer

Address Line 1: 959 South Coast Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 385

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric M. Schiffer
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Schiffer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MVP -Merger Swank to SAV (to file with USPTO) 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0925

900453434

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SWANK AUDIO VISUALS, L.L.C.", A MISSOURI LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SAV HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAV HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4060388 8100M

131417347

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 06/05/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0926

AUTHENT (CATION: 0976315

DATE: 12-12-13